
ensure our community conversations are productive and meaningful. Please use the
language included below and feel free to adapt it as necessary for your listserv. I also
attaching the event flyer so please include that in outreach. And lastly, please also use the
Facebook event page to encourage attendance.
 
************************

From: Perrin, Jesse 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 4:40 PM
To: Eisinger. Alison <alison@homelessinfo.org>; Elisabeth Smith <esmith@aclu-wa.org>;
Hillary Coleman <hillary@homelessinfo.org>; Daugaard, Lisa <lisa.daugaard@defender.org>;
Patricia Sully <patricia.sully@defender.org>; Yurij Rudensky
<yurij.rudensky@columbialegal.org>; Ann LoGerfo <Ann.LoGerfo@columbialegal.org>;
Jennifer Muzia <jenm@ballardfoodbank.org>; Teresa Clark <teresac@wliha.org>; Dimitri
Groce <dimitrigroce@gmail.com>; Jean Darsie <jdarsie@comcast.net>;CH.org>;Guiberson, 
Mary <maryg@etsreach.org>
Cc: Levy, Susie <Susie.Levy@seattle.gov>; Marwaha, Jasmine
<Jasmine.Marwaha@seattle.gov>; Farmer, LaKecia <LaKecia.Farmer@seattle.gov>
Subject: September 29 Turn Out!
 
Hello folks!
 
We are gearing up for the Safe and Healthy Communities – Next Steps event on September
29! I wanted to email each of you and ask for support in turning people out for the event to

Councilmember Mike O'Brien is reconvening neighbors and community members to discuss
the solution proposals formulated at the July 29 Safe and Healthy Communities Public
Forum. For information about that community discussion and solutions proposed, check out
the Councilmember’s blog.
 
This next community conversation, Safe and Healthy Communities – Next Steps will be on
Thursday September 29 from 6-8pm and will be located at the Nordic Heritage Museum,
which is located in Ballard at 3014 NW 67th Street. You can check out more information on
the Facebook event page.
 
The Safe and Healthy Communities – Next Steps event will begin with an introduction from
the Councilmember and descriptions of those solutions, which aim to address safety and
public health issues. Next, the audience will participate interactively and in small work
groups to provide feedback and input on the proposals. There will also be opportunity for
new ideas to be shared for community issues.
 
Participation in the July event is not necessary as all are welcome and encouraged to attend
and contribute. We also hope you will have the opportunity to invite your friends, family,
and neighbors, and you can distribute the event flyer attached to this email. RSVP not
required but indicating your attendance on the Facebook event page is suggested.
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Jesse Perrin, MSW
Legislative Aide to Councilmember Mike O’Brien
Seattle City Council
206-684-8800
Follow Mike on:
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Sign Up for Mike’s E-Newsletter

Note that all messages are subject to public disclosure


For any questions relating to this work or the September 29 event, please reach out to the
Councilmember’s Office directly at 206-684-8800.
 
************************
Thank y’all and let me know if you have any questions!! Also a quick reminder for folks
confirmed to meet next week that I will see y’all Wednesday September 21 at 10am here 
atCity Hall.
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